Your Trusted
Connection
3M Medium Voltage
Separable Connectors
Plug In Selection Guide
2021
2 3M Electrical Markets Division 3M™ Plug In Selection Guide
`

XA010914514
XA010914548
Order code
Order code
27 3M Electrical Markets Division 3M™ Plug In Selection Guide
630A – 24KV Tee Plug configuration for Cu conductor with Copper  Compression Lug:
630A - 24kV Sub (Rear) Tplug configuration for Cu conductor with Copper Compression Lug:
630A - 24kV Tee Plug configuration for Al conductor with Bimetallic Compression Lug:
Kit Reference
Kit Reference
Kit Reference
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx50
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx50 bi
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx50
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95 bi
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx95
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx185
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx185 bi
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx120
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx120 bi
...
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx240
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx240 bi
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx400S
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx240
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx150
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx150 bi
93-EE-900-24-630 -TPLUG-3x1Cx300
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx300 bi
93-EE-900-24-630-LARGE SUB TPLUG-3 x1Cx500
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx300
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx400S
93-EE-900-24-630-LARGE TPLUG-3x1Cx500
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx400 bi

TBA
TBA
Order code
28 3M Electrical Markets Division 3M™ Plug In Selection Guide
630A – 24KV Sub (Rear) Tee Plug configuration for both Al and Cu conductor with Mechanical Shearbolt Lug:
1250A - 24kV Tee Plug and Sub (Rear) Tee Plug configuration for Al conductor with Compression Bimetallic Lug or Cu
conductor with Compression Copper Lug would be available upon request.
Note: Other types and sizes at 24kV would be avaiable upon request.
Kit Reference
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx50 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx95..120 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx240 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx150..185 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB LARGE TPLUG-3x1Cx300 Cu-Al
50
95-120
240
150-185
300
70-95
1
2
2
2
2
1
18.0 – 23.0
22.0 – 27.0
26.0 – 32.0
22.0 – 27.0
31.0 - 34.0
18.0 – 23.093-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx70..95 Cu-Al
Cross
Section
(mm²)
No. of
Bolts
Diameter over
Primary Insulation
(mm)
XA010914423
XA010914019
XA010914134
XA010914431
XA010914142
XA010914159
Order code
630A /1250A – 24KV Tee Plug configuration for both Al and Cu conductor with Mechanical Shearbolt Lug:
Kit Reference
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx50 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx25..35 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95..120 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630- LARGE TPLUG-3x1Cx300 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx150..185 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630- LARGE TPLUG-3x1Cx400 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx240 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-1250-TPLUG-3x1Cx500 Cu-Al
93-EE-900-24-1250-TPLUG-3x1Cx630 Cu-Al
50
25-35
95-120
150-185
400
300
240
500
630
70-95
1
1
2
2
3
2
3
3
3
1
18.0 – 23.0
15.5 – 19.0
22.0 – 27.0
31.0 - 34.0
22.0 – 27.0
33.0 – 37.0
26.0 – 32.0
34.4 – 38.6
40.0 – 42.8
18.0 – 23.093-EE-900-24-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx70..95 Cu-Al
Cross
Section

XA010914407
XA010914415
Order code
630A - 24kV Sub (Rear) Tee Plug configuration for Al conductor with Bimetallic Compression Lug:
Kit Reference
93-EE-900-24-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx50 bi
93-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx95 bi
93-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx185 bi
93-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx120 bi
93-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx240 bi
93-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx150 bi
93-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx300 bi
93-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx400 bi
50
95
120
240
185
150
300
400
70
18.0 – 23.0
22.0 – 27.0
31.0 - 34.0
22.0 – 27.0
33.0 – 37.0
26.0 – 32.0
34.4 – 38.6
40.0 – 42.8
18.0 – 23.093-EE-900-24-630- SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx70 bi
Cross
Section
(mm²)
Diameter over
Primary Insulation
(mm)
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
Order code
29 3M Electrical Markets Division 3M™ Plug In Selection Guide
36 kV Voltage Class
630A – 36KV Tee Plug configuration for both Al and Cu conductor with Mechanical Shearbolt Lug:
Kit Reference
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx50 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx240 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx120 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx300 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx150 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx400 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx185 Cu-Al
50
95
240
120
300
150
400
185
70
1
2
2
2
3
2
3
2
1
24.0 - 27.0
26.0 – 29.0
33.0 – 37.0
28.0 – 32.0
36.0 – 39.0
28.0 – 32.0
38.0 – 42.0
31.0 – 34.0
26.0 - 29.094-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx70 Cu-Al
Cross
Section

XA010914175
XA010914183
Order code
630A - 36kV Tee Plug configuration for Cu conductor with Compression Copper Lug:
Kit Reference
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx50
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx240
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx120
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx300
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx150
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx400
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx185
50
95
240
120
300
150
400
185
70
24.0 - 27.0
26.0 – 29.0
33.0 – 37.0
28.0 – 32.0
36.0 – 39.0
28.0 – 32.0
38.0 – 42.0
31.0 – 34.0
26.0 - 29.094-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx70
Cross
Section
(mm²)
Diameter over
Primary Insulation
(mm)
XA010916261
XA010916279
XA010916287
XA010916295
XA010916303
XA010916311
XA010916329
XA010916337
XA010916345
Order code
Kit Reference
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx50 bi
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95 bi
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx240 bi
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx120 bi
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx300 bi
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx150 bi
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx400 bi
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx185 bi
50
95
240
120
300
150
400
185
70
24.0 - 27.0
26.0 – 29.0
33.0 – 37.0
28.0 – 32.0
36.0 – 39.0
28.0 – 32.0
38.0 – 42.0
31.0 – 34.0
26.0 - 29.094-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx70 bi
Cross
Section
(mm²)
Diameter over
Primary Insulation
(mm)
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
Order code
630A - 36kV Tee Plug configuration for Al conductor with Compression Bimetallic Lug:
30 3M Electrical Markets Division 3M™ Plug In Selection Guide
Note: Other types and sizes at 36kV would be available upon request.
400A – 36KV Tee Plug configuration for both Al and Cu conductor with Threaded Mechanical Shearbolt Lug:
Kit Reference
94-EE-900-36-400-TPLUG-3x1Cx50 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95 Cu-Al
94-EE-900-36-400-TPLUG-3x1Cx95..120 Cu-Al
50
95
95 - 120
70
1
1
2
1
24.0 - 27.0
26.0 – 29.0
28.0 – 32.0
26.0 - 29.094-EE-900-36-400-TPLUG-3x1Cx70 Cu-Al
Cross
Section
(mm²)
No. of
Bolts
Diameter over
Primary Insulation
(mm)
42 kV Voltage Class
630A/1250A – 42KV Tee Plug configuration for 40.5kV Cu conductor cable with Compression Copper Lug:
630A - 36kV Sub (Rear) Tplug configuration for Cu conductor with Compression Copper Lug:
Kit Reference
Kit Reference
94-EE-900-42-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx50
94-EE-900-36-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx50
94-EE-900-42-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx150
94-EE-900-36-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx150
94-EE-900-42-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx300
94-EE-900-36-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx300
94-EE-900-42-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx95
94-EE-900-36-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx95
94-EE-900-42-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx240
94-EE-900-36-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx240
94-EE-900-42-1250-TPLUG-3x1Cx500
94-EE-900-42-1250-TPLUG-3x1Cx630
94-EE-900-42-630-TPLUG-3x1Cx120
94-EE-900-36-630-SUB TPLUG-3x1Cx120
50